29 2023

I. % &%l H (The target subject)

R B ERRER

PIE ARk

The number of the target subjects

1, 016%H

KB

309 AN (Bff123 A, #EFE186AN)

Total number of registered students

The number of the target teachers full time part time
YN %
M IRE#E 32, 379A

I. 4K % (Operational situation)

KRt B %% TR H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

9228 B9 4FH

classes

Pt kiR, B IR

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

90. 75%., 9. 25%

R 4=F0o

305 A (Bft-123 A, FEHEE182AN)

Number of evaluated teachers full time part time

TR ZE LK 4N (0 AN, FEFE 4 N)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

8 R 98. 71% (FT:1 0 0 %. FEH#)90.85%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time
BB E R 0% (L0 %, FHHE 2. 22%)
Non—evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

M. EZ#HEME L 2 (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIF=S

Number of Respondents

10, 043 A

SR A IREE e BB EE
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

31, 514A/865A

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

iR B REH R DRIE R RIRER 4 DRIE R

31. 87%,31. 02%

1. 777 « RIZHEHT HHERRICONT

PoU—MERORK

UToORRZ I T 572012, 77— FMEAZUTOL O ICKLET,

c METED D

s BUIREH LIS D o T2 b

U INALFATHEKZR S T20 b
* BRSO
cFRBRIZESLD E B oo

- T oM (BAZZNERY 03w RpFEEIO#E55)

2. OBz DN T

- W
BB
T INA
R BT
ok

< Dfth

Lllbl

LR OFNIE R OEE T, MEE ML AT LA L TR RLTEY £,
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%\E'l' Responses (Total)

#1
BIEDE R (FEHERT)
1 ETEDD 42.69% 4,565
2 BB SH ST 25.27% 2,702
3 UINRREH A CTHIR AR 725 8.13% 869
4 BEEIGOTD 6.31% 675
5 CFERICENL LB oTo D 8.06% 862
6 ZOM CEALED L3, BERIEIOH A %) 9.54% 1,020
HEDRBEMER (EHERT)
1 RRICRIEIE 2 87.24% 7,420
2 =ik 6.13% 521
3 R 0.25% 21
4 FLEE 2.29% 195
5 SEEIHOERE 0.59% 50
6 AL ORLR 0.13% 11
T AT OHEOKRES 1.48% 126
8 MM (A7 ATV—1 AVIEEREE) 1.89% 161
EBbhe P EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k2E {no]RY 4| 2585 Bhry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Bkt (B E O 7Y L b BT 2k - Moodle <0
@ e—learning b - 7 Lo okt 55) (LU T L= 2 4.58 6,020 1,473 521 135 145
PSR Y IS T D BRI BR BT
D (Ex. BAERAT o B~ DRI | BN L E LT 2 4.65 | 6337 1,292 465 o1 105
@ FREITEREHEQCINRR)OBBFIZH > TEBRSNELIZN? 4.70 6,526 1,320 307 53 90
@ REONBEHMHE CEXDHIDRTROED HTREINTOELT=? 4.58 6,032 1,461 489 178 136
® BREHLEFOLZIHETIZRFLREAIIEC SN ELZ) ? 4.65 6,404 1,284 370 113 127
[HiEEBE&ICONT]
ST RA ST B B %
® BTt Rk T T LN EF 7 2 4.27 4,144 2,761 1,048 191 149
@D FOEA~OEL, B LB EOELZN 2 4.34 4,828 2,151 840 241 234
BT B H ORE~OHEIRIIL R -7 T ? 4.48 5,546 1,725 654 222 145
T8 TR OE PR BT DRV A BERE L
©) SRR CLI 2 4.33 4,653 2,308 895 279 152
[Ezs=g22il
0 HBERIHEIL T, ZOREITFELE TEXHLOTLEN? 4.51 5,602 1,838 526 163 164
R EEE Number of students who replied 8,314

FRIE: TZ S &5, [EHENENZIEEIED &4, [EBEHEE VRN 3, TEBLAENZITEIRbRN 42, T2 bR &2 1EL CEHELIE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows : 5points for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for "I don’t think so”.




K2

The University students Responses (Total)

<2
BIEDE R (FEHERT)
1 ETEDD 40.01% 3,509
2 BB SH ST 25.63% 2,248
3 UINAEGIN TR R ST 8.79% 771
4 BEREESEOTZD 7.43% 652
5 CFERICENL LB oTo D 8.16% 716
6 ZOM CEALAERYLT VN, BERIEIOAE4) 9.97% 874
HEDRBEMER (EHERT)
1 RrICRIEIE R 87.09% 5,968
2 =ik 6.00% 411
3 R 0.25% 17
4 FLEE 2.04% 140
5  AERDNBLDEEE 0.70% 48
6 AL ORLR 0.16% 11
T ZEE ISR AHEOREX 1.65% 113
8 MK (wA0, ATV —1 AVIEEREE) 2.12% 145
EBbhe P EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k2E {no]RY 4| 2585 Bhry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Bkt (B E O 7Y L b BT 2k - Moodle <0
@ e—learning b - 7 Lo okt 55) (LU T L= 2 4.57 4,821 1,200 409 115 126
PR Y H IR E R O BT R By
D (Ex. BAERAT o B~ DRI | BN L E LT 2 4.64 | 5,054] 1,042 399 80 88
B FEITHBEECTINR)DBEIZHh>TREEASNELEZN? 4.70 5,236 1,063 247 48 76
@ REONBEHMHE CEXDHIDRTROED HTREINTOELT=? 4.56 4,814 1,190 396 152 120
® BREHLEFOLZIHETIZRFLREAIIEC SN ELZ) ? 4.64 5,112 1,040 309 97 113
[HiEEBE&ICONT]
ST RA ST B B %
® BTt Rk T T LN EF 7 2 4.26 3,254 2,293 825 164 132
D FOFEEA~OHE BOLAEEVELI 2 4.32 3,814 1,763 695 197 198
BT HH OFE~OBFERDULEN-T2TT 2 4.47 4,427 1,409 521 182 127
T B REROEF L HRT-OBRVILAIERE X
©) SRR CLI 2 4.30 3,632 1,917 745 235 135
[E3=g2a0il
@ BEWINHIBILC, ZORETME TEDLDOTLIEN? 4.51 4,470 1,514 416 126 144
R EEE Number of students who replied 6,685




BAKFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

3
BIEDE R (FEHERT)
1 ETEDD 54.96% 1,053
2 BB SH ST 23.49% 450
3 UINRREH A CTHIR AR 725 5.11% 98
4 BEREESEOTZD 1.20% 23
5 CFERICENL LB oTo D 7.62% 146
6 FOfth EALAELF 0, RFRTEIO#RE2E) 7.62% 146
HEDRBEMER (EHERT)
1 RrICRIEIE R 87.90% 1,445
2 =ik 6.69% 110
3 R 0.24% 4
4 FLEE 3.35% 55
5  AERDNBLDEEE 0.12% 2
6 AERDB DR 0.00% 0
T AT OHEOKRES 0.79% 13
8 MM (A7 ATV—1 AVIEEREE) 0.91% 15
EBbhe P EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k2E {no]RY 4| 2585 Bhry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Bkt (B E O 7Y L b BT 2k - Moodle <0
@ e-learning Zbf « 7 LB BB EE) 1T I TLIZH 2 4.61 1,195 272 111 20 18
PRI Y F 3R O B AT BRI
D (Ex. BAERAT o B~ DRI | BN L E LT 2 471 1.279f 249 65 11 16
® FREITHFERTHCTINR)OBEIZIH>TEBSIVELZN? 4.73 1,286 256 59 5 13
@ REONBEHMHE CEXDHIDRTROED HTREINTOELT=? 4.63 1,214 271 91 26 15
® BREHLEFOLZIHETIZRFLREAIIEC SN ELZ) ? 4.71 1,288 244 59 16 13
[HiEEBE&ICONT]
VIR EN TS BIE B L) %
O bt i CE LB ET 2 4.35 g6l 468l 22l 27 16
D FOFEEA~OHE BOLAEEVELI 2 4.42 1,010 388 143 44 35
BT B H ORE~OHEIRIIL R -7 T ? 4.53 1,115 316 131 40 17
TE EECREFOEFLRY | HIRT-OBMARERE X
©) SRR CLI 2 4.45 1,017 391 148 44 16
[Ezs=g22il
0 HBERIHEIL T, ZOREITFELE TEXHLOTLEN? 4.55 1,128 324 108 37 19
R EEE Number of students who replied 1,622




(#eEt)
RIEDIER ERHRRF)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
wE
R
SELPNE o
C 10 | | I .
wie Bk | coax || mk | 2o
Kz 42.69% | 25.27%| 8.13% | 6.31% | 8.06% | 9.54%
KA 40.01% | 25.63% | 8.79% | 7.43% | 8.16% | 9.97%
B | 54.96% | 23.49% | 5.11% | 1.20% | 7.62% | 7.62%

HENREME R (FEHERAD

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

¢
o
=110}
—

FREA

ML | =R I FEE | SMERE | SMEELRR | BERES| B

HaF 87.24% | 6.13% | 0.25% | 2.29% | 0.59% [ 0.13% | 1.48% [ 1.89%
KFAE 87.09% | 6.00% | 0.25% | 2.04% [ 0.70% | 0.16% | 1.65% | 2.12%

FEHARF A 87.90% [ 6.69% | 0.24% | 3.35% | 0.12% [ 0.00% [ 0.79% | 0.91%
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(%25

[EiE AmelRYdl
1. BEMEHE-BH T M REERZHH -Moodle e-learning ¢ - JLE VM E)L@EYITLEED ?
I | || || | | O | .
0% 100% Lhome | Ly, Ebbm -
i TN eebey | S0 %
! RS L% ;LEEZ,;; N L‘%gif? JERSN
L I 7Y 72.58% | 17.76% | 6.28% | 1.63% | 1.75%
i REAE 72.27% | 17.99% | 6.13% | 1.72% | 1.89%
- I IR E/E | 73.95% | 16.83% [ 6.87% [ 1.24% | 1.11%
2
SR A I
2 BREHLFIREFORFLIREHIF ExXAEBOXRITEEADR ) (SELCH L LELEN ?
I | || || | | Y | .
0% 100% I Ehbmk .
- om vz [ TR0 ez | g5,
L I W 76.44% | 15.59% [ 5.61% | 1.10% | 1.27%
i PN 75.85% | 15.64% [ 5.99% | 1.20% | 1.32%
. I IR | 78.95% | 16.37% [ 4.01% [ 0.68% | 0.99%
=
IR I
3. FEREZEE(VINA)DBEICA>TERINELEN?
I | || || | | Y | .
0% 100% R Lhii i
. N eenen | D200 5
' R LA e | WEEE ] s
et I WE 78.66% | 15.91% [ 3.70% | 0.64% | 1.08%
C Kk 78.50% | 15.94% | 3.70% | 0.72% | 1.14%
e I JEIR A | 79.43% | 15.81% | 3.64% | 0.31% | 0.80%
\NTF
IR A I
4 BEOABFEFBTERIOLITRPEHANSNTNELEN?
I | || || | | O | .
0% 100% S Ehime ;
S s eenes | S50 %
! RS ,bc ﬁéij S %ﬁi’f? R
L I HEr 72.71% ] 17.61% | 5.89% | 2.15% | 1.64%
i REAE 72.15% | 17.84% | 5.94% | 2.28% | 1.80%
- I SR | 75.08% ) 16.76% [ 5.63% | 1.61% | 0.93%
2
IR I

-16 -
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5. BREBELEFNMEALIETIRFLPEREIRLONELEN ?

[ | 11 [ |1 | | N |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% [ N ]

. . . : . wams | vz | €555 | vages | O

Z5m5 WZ R 7 )b oYaAd A

#eat I wa 77.18% | 15.47% | 4.46% | 1.36% | 1.53%

C KA 76.63% | 15.59% | 4.63% | 1.45% | 1.69%

oA I IR 79.51% [ 15.06% | 3.64% | 0.99% | 0.80%
s

TRy N I
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6. YIINAICIBH; 2|3
YINAHBBE N TSI EIZEBFIEHBREERTELERNEIN?

(%25

0% 20% 40°
% 60% 80% —
. . b 100% ==
- . : . . EHbme N Ehbne
o zoms | var | EERE [oames | 50
e a2y R s | BB
_ I N 49.97% | 33.29% [ 12.64% | 2.30% | 1.80%
— . . 0
» ;;i%g 48.80% | 34.39% [ 12.37% | 2.46% | 1.98%
| I T ke | 54.76% | 28.92% | 13.66% | 1.67% | 0.99%
TRy N I
A
7. FOEEAQEL, BiLHEEDFELEN?
0% 20% 40
% 60% 80% —
. . b 100% ==
@t - - - eoms | e | B e ’
YAS e B | ™ N
_ e 58.21% [ 25.93% | 10.13% | 2.91% | 2.82%
— . . 0
» KA 57.21% | 26.44% | 10.42% | 2.95% | 2.97¢
IR | 62.35% | 23.95% Y e
| 95% | 8.83% | 2.72% | 2.16%
SR I
8. bzl = 3
HBEBBDZREADHFEIRRIBNETTN?
0% 20% 40°
% 60% 80% — |
. . 100% l
- : : : o Ehohme . Ehbink
L 2oy | var | S5RE0 [ ames | LB
I ey 5 zomy | VR pay | BPEC
: g 6.88% | 20.80% | 7.89% | 2.6
: . 68% | 1.75%
— 0
» KA 66.41% | 21.14% [ 7.82% | 2.73% | 1.91¢
AR | 68.87% | 19.529 - -
| 87%| 19.52% | 8.09% | 2.47% | 1.05%
R4 I
9. FE -EEDIR Vel
EPREROEDLE., HRTEORMEHEEIEMMTLEN?
— .
0% 20% 40°
% 60% 80% ——|
. . 100% l
nzt T T 1 189 5:{)?;& o I ’
: j(i 56.15% | 27.85% | 10.80% | 3.37% | 1.83%
s =2 54.50% [ 28.77% | 11.18% 9 9
< 3.53%
RIS | 62,93 o
| 93% [ 24.20% | 9.16% | 2.72% | 0.99%
IR A I
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10. MREMICHIBTLT. COREEFHETEILOTLEN?

[ | 11 [ |1 | | N |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% [ N ]

. . . : . wams | vz | €555 | vages | O

Z5m5 WZ R 7 )b oYaAd A

#eat I wa 67.55% | 22.16% | 6.34% | 1.97% | 1.98%

C KA 67.02% ] 22.70% | 6.24% [ 1.89% | 2.16%

oA I SR A | 69.80% | 20.05% | 6.68% | 2.29% | 1.18%
s

TRy N I
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